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Program / Celebration Report
Name of the Program Conducted: Elevating Ethical Practices in Pharmacy Profession. ( 2020 2 J)

Relevant Occasion: Initiative by IQAC cell DBCOP for general awareness of ethics in
participants.

Date: §2-31° January 2021

Venue: Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy, Nagpur.

Relevance to Pos: I1, 111, TV, V, VI, VII, VIITL, IX, X, XI

Objectives:
1. To train participants on fundamentals of ethics in concern topharmacy profession.
2. To encourage participants to motivate for implementation of ethics.

Beneficiary: Participants are primary beneficiary of the program. Students are secondary
beneficiary of the program.

Program organizing committee: IQAC cell DBCOP

Abstract of address delivered by Guests, Chief Gust, Guest of Honor, and President of the
Function.

One week Certificate course of “Elevating Ethical practices in pharmacy profession.” was
organised by IQAC Cell DBCOP. Total 06 internal and external experts on topic are invited as
guest faculty for the mentioned Program. Guest faculty members delivered talk on Importance of
Ethics in implementing in concern to pharmacy profession.

Outcome (Feedback Analysis):

Feedback was taken on end of every Day. This feedback was analysed and details of analysis are
attached with this report.

Attachments needed: -
. Program schedule.

. Photographs

. Attendance record.

. Feedback analysis.
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AR Near Swami Samarth Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37

Ref No.:- DBCOP/IQAC/2020-21/03 Date: - 07" December 2020
Circular

Dear Students,

Greetings

As you are aware, every year IQAC organise “Cerlilicale Course in Elevating Ethical
Practices in Pharmacy Profession” for B. Pharm and M. Pharm students to upgrade their
knowledge and train them on fundamentals of ethics in Pharmacy profession.

This year, we are organising the said program from 8" Jan — 31% Jan 2021. The course
shall be offered in online mode using Google Meet platform. Eminent speakers shall
deliver the lectures on theme. Attendance is compulsory for all the students. Afier
completion of course students shall be awarded with certificate. Your participation in
online lectures shall be considered as your registration.

You are advised to join the session on link provided for each lecture.

#
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Dr (Mrs) Ujwala Mahajan Dr Ajay Pise
Principal IQAC Co-ordinator
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Ambe Durga Education Society's

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)

Near Swami Samarth Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37

Student Registration Details
Program Name: Elevating Ethical Practices in Pharmacy Profession (EEPPP 2020 - 21)

Sr. No. | Name of Student ' Department Name
1 AACHAL SATISH REWATKAR 8.Pharm2™ Year
4 ABHISHEK GAJANANRAD PAWANE B.Pharm 2™ Year
3 ADITY A CHANDRAKANT SHOBHANE ' B.Pharm 2™ Year
4 AKANKSHA JANARDHAN CHARDE | B.Pharm 2" Year
2 AMBIKA RAJABHAL WATEKAR B.Pharm 2" Year
6 ANIKET NARAYANRAO LANDGE B.Pharm 2" Year
7 ANJALI DILIP SHENDE B.Pharm 2" Year
8 ANJALI VINOD BHOY AR 8,Pharm 2" Year
ANUSHREE VIJAY SHEGAONKAR B.Pharm 2™ Year
10 AYUSH GOPALRAO TELRANDHE B.Pharm 2" Year
1 BHARGAVI KARTIKSWAMI CHOLE B.Pharm 2" Year
12 CHETAN NARENDRA RAUT B.Pharm 2" Year
13 GAURAV DEEPAK DHAIT B.Pharm 2™ Year
14 JUHI GHANSHY AM NIMJE 8.Pharm 2™ Year
15 KETKEE PRAMODRAO VIRULKAR B.Pharm 2" Year
16 KHUSHBOO HARISH PARASWANI | B.Pharm 2" Year
17 KHUSHBL RAVINDRA PANDHARE | 8.Pharm 2™ Year
18 KUNJAN DILIP FAYE [ B.Pharm 2" Year
13 MANSI SANJAY RUSHIY A |l 8.Pharm 2" Year
20 MAYUR DADARAOI MAHAJAN | B.Pharm 2™ Year
21 MOKSHADA MAROTRAO SELOKAR B.Pharm 2" Year
22 MRUNALI CHHANNUPAL KAMBLE B.Pharm 2" Year
23 MRUNALI SUDHIR BHASME B.Pharm 2™ Year
24 NAVEENA BHARAT ZADE B.Pharm 2™ Year
5 NAYANA VINAYAK BHIVATE B.Pharm 2™ Year
6 NEHA MANOHARRAO KALE B.Pharm 2" Year
27 PAWAN MUKESH THAKLUR B.Pharm 2™ Year
28 PRAJAKTA RAMESH MOWADE B.Pharm 2" Year
23 PRAJAL PRITHVIRAJ DORLIKAR B.Pharm 2" Year
30 PRANALI MUKUND THAKRE B.Pharm 2" Year
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3 PRATIK SUBHASH BHATKAR 8.Pharm 2™ Year
32 PRIYANKA PRIYA NANDLAL YADAV B.Pharm 2™ Year
33 RAVINA RAVINDRA BARAI B.Pharm 2™ Year
34 RUSHIKESH RAM BOBDE B.Pharm 2™ Year
35 RUTUJA NARENDRA BHADANGE B.Pharm 2™ Year |
36 RUTUJA RAVINDRA BAIS B.Pharm 2™ Year
37 SAKSHI VUUAY DESHMUKH B.Pharm 2™ Year
38 SAKSHI RAJESH SHARMA B.Pharm 2" Year
39 SAKSHI SHIVAJIRAO PHALE B.Pharm 2™ Year
40 SAKSHI SHRIKANT KATKAR 8.Pharm 2" Year
41 SAKSHI SITARAMII KAMDE 8.Pharm 2" Year
42 SAKSHI VINOD KHEDIKAR 8.Pharm 2" Year
43 SANJIVANI DIGAMBAR BHOYAR B.Pharm 2 Year
44 SHATAYL SURESH WASNIK 8.Pharm 2™ Year
45 SHIVANI GANESH LUTE 8.Pharm 2™ Year
46 SHREEY A DHANANJAY JOSHI 8.Pharm 2™ Year
47 SOUMY A SANJAY BISANE 8.Pharm 2™ Year
48 TIKSHA PRASHANT YERNE B.Pharm 2™ Year
49 TRUPTI GANESH DANDEKAR 8.Pharm 2" Year
50 VAISHNAVI SUNIL BANAIT 8.Pharm 2" Year
51 VIDHI BAJRANG SHARMA 8.Pharm 2™ Year
32 VIDUSHI KUMUD KUMAR KAUSHIK 8.Pharm 2™ Year
53 YOGESH ULHAS JADHAV B.Pharm 2™ Year
N ADITYA ASHOKRAO POHANKAR B.Pharm 2 Year
55 AACHAL HEMRAJ KANEKAR B.Pharm 2™ Year
56 AFREEN MEHMOOD SHEIKH B.Pharm 2™ Year
57 DIPALI YAJAMAN VIDHATE B.Pharm 2™ Year
. KETKI DINESH MULEKAR B.Pharm 2™ Year
33 MOIZ KHAN FIROZ KHAN 8.Pharm 2" Year
60 NIVEDITA SATISH PARKARWAR 8.Pharm 2 Year
61 PARASRAM HARIBHAL SAWANDKAR 8.Pharm 2 Year
62 PAWAN UMESHWAR MAHURE 8.Pharm 2" Year
63 SAMIKSHA CHANDRAGUPT BHIMGADE B.Pharm 2™ Year
64 SHUBHAM UMESHRAO DOMADE 8.Pharm 2™ Year
65 TASHI GOVINDA JAISWAL B.Pharm2™ Year
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Program Schedule

Elevating Ethical Practices in Pharmacy Profession (2020-21)

i — e =
Sr. No. | |
Name of Guest | Date Time Topic Covered
Faculty I
Theory Practical
e 1.00pm | 345pmio
Dr. M. Bodhankar 08.01.2021 | 10330 7.00 pim Universal Human
| pm ‘
' Values &
I
1.00pm | 345pmio |
2 Dr. Salil Pendse 09.01.2021 | t0330 7.00 pm Elevating Fthical
pm
Practices
3. 3r. Ajay Pise 1.00 pm to 3.50 pm Crender Equality |
- 16.01.2021 345 pmto 7.00 pm
4. Mr. Sachin Morg Ammal Ethics
. 1.00 pm | 345pmio
A Mr. Manish Bhatkar | 23.01.2021 | 10330 7.00 pm Data Imegrity: GMP
pm
Compliance Necessity
‘ And Issues
— I 1.00pm | 345pmio
6. Dr. Amal Warokar 30.01.2021 o 3.30 7.00 pm Gireen Chemistry
= . 1 L
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Principal
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T Ambe Durga Education Society's
-'i:"v"‘: ; Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)
&iﬁ Near Swami Samarth Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37
Elevating Ethical Practices In Pharmacy Profession (EEPPP 2020-21)
Attendance Record (Date:- 23-01-2021)
Sr.
No. Name Email
1 | Ajay Pise ajay*****@***.com
2 | Prerana patil mga2prerana@dbcop.org
3 | Ravina barapatre bp3ravinab@dbcop.org
4 | DBCOP Nagpur events@dbcop.org
5 | Dr, Vidya Sabale vidy*t*eeremee* com
6 | manish bhatkar manj***eeeees ee® com
7 | Priyanka yadav bp3priyanka@dbcop.org
8 | Achal kanekar bp3achalk@dbcop.org
8 | Vinod Thakare vmth****@*** com
10 | Shamkumar ranekar mga2shamkumar@dbcop.org
11 | amol warokar warg* *ErEEERR @ %E com
12 | Manushree Hajare bpdmanushree@dbcop.org
13 | Nikita Fulzele bpanikitaf@dbcop.org
14 | Rohit mudliar mph2rohit@dbcop.org
15 | Sopan pund mph2sopan@dbcop.org
16 | Nilesh Mahajanié ¥ nileshmahajan@dbcop.org
17 | Apurva chandekar mgaZapurvac@dbcop.org
18 | Kailash bobade mph2kailash@dbcop.org
19 | Roshan telrandhe mph2roshan@dbcop.org
20 | Dipali vidate bp3dipali@dbcop.org
21 | nilesh mahajan nmma****** 2 @D*** rom

22 | Tarun kungwanl mph2tarun@dbcop.org
23 | Tokir Kazi bp2tokir@dbcop.org

24 | Shweta Gorey bpdshweta@dbcop.org
25 | Dhanashree Bhoyar bp2dhanashree@dbcop.org
26 | Shraddha Wasnik bpdshraddha@dbcop.org
27 | Kajal Bondre bpdkajal@dbcop.org

28 | Manisha Bisen bpdmanisha@dbcop.org
29 | Sakshee Rahangdale bpdsakshee@dbcop.org
30 | Komal Dhawale bpdkomald@dbcop.org
31 | Shiwani Tiwari bpdshiwani@dbcop.org
32 | Monika Ambekar bpdmonika@dbcop.org
33 | Sakshi sharma bp3sakshis@dbcop.org
34 | Komal Narnaware bpd4komaln@dbcop.arg
35 | Ashwini Alaspure bpdashwini@dbcop.org
36 | Preeti Dhangar bpdpreeti@dbcop.org

37 | Aaditi Wankhede bp2aditi@dbcop.org

38 | Gauri dehankar mgalgauri@dbcop.org
39 | Payal badole mph2payal@dbcop.org
40 | Sushma Ghuge bp2sushma@dbcop.org
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41 | Jueelee Shahare bpdjueelee @dbcop.org

42 | Supriya Dongare bp4supriya@dbcop.org ]

43 | Nivedita parkarwar _ hpsnivedita@dbmp.nrg

44 | Sanjivani bhoyar bp3sanjivani@dbcop.org

45 | Saumyata Khobragade bpdsaumyata@dbcop.org

46 | Sachin Mendhi sachinmendhi@dbcop.org

47 | Mitali Bisen bp2mitalibisen@dbcop.org

48 | Kunjan Faye bp3kunjan@dbcop.org

49 | Omprakash Pendor bp2omprakash@dbcop.org

50 | Ujwala Mahajan ujwa****@***.com

51 | Vidushi kaushik bp3vidushi@dbcop.org

52 | Sakshi deshmuk bp3sakshid@dbcop.org

53 | Prajakta mowade bp3prajakta@dbcop.org

54 | Vaishnavi banait bp3vaishnavi@dbcop.org

55 | Kushboo paraswani bp3kushboo@dbcop.org

56 | Afreen sheikh bp3afreen@dbcop.org

57 | Prapti Adgaonkar bp2prapti@dbcop.org

58 | Vaishnavi Dhonge bp2vaishnavi@dbcop.org

59 | Sakshi khedikar prSakshikhedikar@dbmp.urg__

60 | Bhargavi chole bp3bhargavi@dbcop.org

61 | Bhagyashri borkar mph2bhagyashri@dbcop.org

62 | Shrawani Wanmali bp2shrawani@dbcop.org

63 | Kalyani Dhurve bp2kalyani@dbcop.org

64 | Jayesh Mehar bp2jayesh@dbcop.org

65 | Vaishnavi Mojankar bp2vaishnavimojankar@dbcop.org

66 | Vinay Bhurle bp2vinay@dbcop.org

67 | Anjali Pawar bpdanjali@dbcop.org

68 | Pramodita Shende bp2pramodita@dbcop.org

69 | Kushboo pandhere bp3kushboop@dbcop.org

70 | Nupur Kalambe bp2nupur@dbcop.org

71 | devanand Meshram bp2devanand@dbcop.org m

72 | Mansi Thakre bpdmanasi@dbcop.org

73 | Aditi Nasare bp2aditinasare@dbcop.org

74 | Shivani lute bp3shivani@dbcop.org

75 | Anjali bhoyar . bp3anjalib@dbcop.org

76 | Aditya shobhane bp3adityas@dbcop.org

77 | Tiksha verne bp3tiksha@dbcop.org

78 | Sana Sheikh bp2seikhsana@dbcop.org

79 | Abhishek pawane bp3abhishek@dbcop.org

B0 | Priyanka Sakhare bp2privanka@dbcop.org
; T[ v \:\ , IN CIF&}: ~OLLEGE
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JTN Ambe Durga Education Society’s
W Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP & DBCDIP)
el Near Swami Samarth Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37

Elevating Ethical Practices in Pharmaceutical Sciences
Date: - 8" January to 31" January 2021
Mr. Manish Bhatkar

Elevating Ethical Practices In Pharmacy Profession- Session 5 (2021-01-22 at 21:31 GMT-8)

Elevating Ethical Practices in Pharmaceutical Sciences
(Data Integrity — GMP Campliance Necossity & |ssues)

Current' Stiro of GUP Togliarirm & S (hiae

TRANE N e T
Bl e Phaniratenh Pob |1

Elevating Ethical Practices in Pharmacy Profession- Session 5 (202 11-22 at 21:31 GMT-B)

Profession/ Industry — Distinguishing Characteristics

Research 8 capital Intensive
10 to 15 yrs lead time in 3-phase Clinical Trial

sful NCE development { Bstimiale 5% 1.3 B fex mkto expenses)

Drug discovery/ development risky — profitability 727

- T 5 1 } & 1008500 = |_.-.;_,--|_: riitls t=uleg] 5 P s
¥ .‘
Only 3 Rx product in USA generate revenues that is = average RED cos!
=y thue abrsence of patent protection, imitalors could copy the new medication
* Patents nonunally last 20 yrs. - average effective patent life is about 11.5 yrs

(time is lost in the development & distribution of the new drug?)

DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE
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Ambe Durga Education Society’s
F%5%, DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGEOF PHARMACY W&V
w L3 Near Swami Samarth Dham Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37
4 Ny F NAAC Accredited

BT ORGANIZES e MoL
"ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY
PROFESSION”

8 - 31 January 2021

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr/Mrs/Ms, Sample Copy was delegate for certificate course in
“ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY PROFESSION” Organised by IQAC,
Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy, Besa, Nagpur from 8-31" January 2021.
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PRINCIPAL Dr. (Mrs) Ujwala N Mahajan
Dr Ajay Pise 1QAC Coordinator, m‘;ﬁ%ﬂ};ﬂﬁ?}gbﬁﬁﬁ Principal

DBCOP, Besa, Nagpur DBCOP, Nagpur




Ambe Durga Education Society’s
%%, DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGEOF PHARMACY
i o Near Swami Samarth Dham Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37 |
ts:ﬁw 93 NAAC Accredited

e ORGANIZES
"ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY

PROFESSION”
8-31 Janua‘r}' 2021

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr/Mrs/Ms. okax_ was delegate for certificate course in
“ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY PROFESSION” Organised by IQAC,
Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy, Besa, Nagpur from 8-31" January 2021.

(] f:_ F-f'fff' K
i - - 5 Dr. {Mrs} Uj“"ala N Mahﬂjaﬂ
~ 2 2 PRINCIPAL —
Dr Ajay Pise 1QAC Coordinator, DADASAHES BALPANDE COLLEGE Principal |

DBCOP, Nagpur
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ORGANIZES
“ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY

PROFESSION”
8-31 Janua‘ry 2021

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr/Mrs/Ms. Abhishek  Facoane was delegate for certificate course in
“ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY PROFESSION” Organised by IQAC,

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy, Besa, Nagpur from 8-31" January 2021.
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Ambe Durga Education Society’s

DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGEOF PHARMACY
Near Swami Samarth Dham Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37
NAAC Accredited

ORGANIZES
“ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY
PROFESSION”
8 - 31 January 2021

CERTIFICATE
This is to certify that Mr/Mrs/Ms. Aachoal Eg“gt]ﬂm was delegate for certificate course in

“ ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY PROFESSION?” Organised by IQAC,
Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy, Besa, Nagpur from 8-31" January 2021.
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Dr Ajay Pise 1QAC Coordinator, DADASAHEB EALF_[-.E:EIEE_?:ILEE‘GE Principal |
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Ambe Durga Education Society’s
DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGEOF PHARMACY
Near Swami Samarth Dham Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37

NAAC Accredited

ORGANIZES
“"ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY
PROFESSION”
8-31 Janua‘r}f 2021

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mi/Mfs/Ms. Akaosha Chascade was delegate for certificate course in
“ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY PROFESSION” Organised by IQAC,

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy, Besa, Nagpur from 8-31" January 2021.
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e - R PAL Dr. (Mrs) Ujiwa!a N Mahajaxn =
Dr Ajay Pise IQAC Coordinator, DADASAHER BAL COLLEGE Principal
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Ambe Durga Education Society’s

f:f;'-;'u:,,\ DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGEOF PHARMACY
;@‘;‘ Near Swami Samarth Dham Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37

L;_ 3 NAAC Accredited
Fpat
\ﬁ ORGANIZES

“"ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES IN PHARMACY

PROFESSION”
8 - 31 January 2021

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr/Mrs/Ms. _Q%ﬂ_@mbtmﬂf_was delegate for certiﬁ*:ate course in
“ELEVATING ETHICAL PRACTICES' IN PHARMACY PROFESSION” Organised by IQAC,

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy, Besa, Nagpur from 8-31" January 2021.
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. PRINCIPAL Dr. (Mrs) Ujwala N Mﬂhﬂja;n T3
DADASAMES BALPA)

Dr Ajay Pise 1QAC Coordinator,

- COLLEGE Principal
DBCOP, Besa, Nagpur -3

R 37 .. DBCOP, Nagpur




Ambe Durga Iducation Socieny

E‘} _' Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)
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Feedback Analysis Report

Certificate Course

Topic: - Elevating Ethical Practices in Pharmacy Profession
Date: - 08/01/2021 to 31/01/2021

Total Feedback Marks Out of Percentage
Participants Form Obtained
| Present Received
I B | + —
[ 65 65 1455 1625 1455/1625* 100 = 89.53%

89.53% Satisfaction

1D

Feedback Analysis Report Submitted By _
i
.—-—-—;f‘ "
Principal
Dr (Mrs.) Ujwala Mahajan
PRINCIPAL

DADASAMEB BALPANDE COLLEGE
OF PHARMACY,. BESA. NAGPUR - 37

Nadasaheh Balpande College of Pharmacy IUHF(]F?i Besa, Nagpur-440037 Feedback Analysis Heport



